

T.A.-15 of 2017

Order No.47 / dated 19.12.2022

P.O. has been transferred.

Appellant files hazira.

None moved and appeared.

Adjourned to 25.04.2023 for hearing petition under Order VI Rule 17 of C.P.C. along with petition under Section 151 C.P.C. dated 17.03.2021. Objection if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-

Judge-in-charge

(Bench XI)

Misc. Case No.603/2019

Order No.48/dated 19.12.2022

Both Parties file hazira.

None appeared and moved.

Adjourned to 25.04.2023 for hearing petition.

Sd/-

Judge-in-charge

(Bench XI)