

Misc. Case No. 603 of 2019
A/O of T.A.15/2017

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 58

Dated:12.02.2024

Today is fixed for payment of cost and for further order.

Petitioner files an application u/s. 151 of CPC praying for waiver and /or reduction of cost on the grounds stated therein. Copy not served.

O.P. files hazira.

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association “not to take up any matter” the case is adjourned today.

To 23.02.2024 for hearing of the application filed today and for further order.

Judge, Bench-V
City Civil Court, Calcutta

T. A. No. 15 of 2017

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 55

Dated:08.12.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 7 rule 17 of cpc.

Petitioner files hazira. This appeal shall not be proceeded till the disposal of the Misc. case u/o 22 rule 9 of C.P.C.

Judge, Bench-V

City Civil Court, Calcutta