

T. A. No. 15 of 2017

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 73

Dated:20.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Both the parties have taken their respective steps.

Respondent files a petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. Copy served.

In view of resolution "Not to attend" of Local Bar Association from 10:30 A.M. till the rest of the day, the case is adjourned today.

To 16.06.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 151 of C.P.C.

Appellant is directed to file all challans on the next date fixed.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta