

**T. A. No. 15 of 2017**

**Present: Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, Ld. Judge, B-XI**  
**(WB-00392)**

**Order No. 76**

**Dated:30.07.2025**

*Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 151 of C.P.C.*

*Appellant is directed to file all challans on the next date fixed.*

*Both the parties have taken their respective steps.*

*Appellant files photocopies of challans as per list of documents. Copies served.*

*The case is adjourned today.*

*To 21.08.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 151 of C.P.C.*

***Judge-in-charge, B-V***  
***City Civil Court, Calcutta***