

**T.A. No. 15 of 2017**  
**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar Ld. Judge, B-V,**  
**(WB-00592 )**

**Order No. 79**

**Dated: 19.01.2026**

*Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.*

*Plaintiff files hazira along with an application u/s 151 of C.P.C.  
copy not served.*

*Defendant files hazira.*

*None moved.*

*To 12.03.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 19.01.2026.*

***Judge***  
***City Civil Court, Calcutta***